
Bid #16-028

Purchase of Two (2) Industrial Shredders

for the County Clerk's Archives

Opening Date:  Thursday, April 28, 2016

3% local Preference

$53,345.73 

Approved By (Print)

Recommended Vendor Date BC4/29/2016

**El Paso Litho Plate Co., Inc. option:  

Shredder #1 Includes optional conveyor

Shredder #2 Conveyor not available.

$685.00 $3,140.00 N/A
$2,357.78

(Includes Parts)

Two-Year Extended 

Warranty (Shredder #1)
$5,890.00 $1,075.00 $3,290.00 N/A

Approved By (Signature)

Industrial Shredder #1
(as specified in this bid)

Delivery

Installation

Training

NOTE:   *El Paso Automated Office and Industrial System option:

take away conveyor add following amount

Shredder #1 Unit Price $24,799.00 + $6,500.00 = $31,299.00

Shredder #2 Unit Price $15,890.00 + $4,200.00 = $20,090.00

One-Year Extended 

Warranty (Shredder #2)
$1,451.00 $685.00 $1,540.00

One-Year Extended 

Warranty (Shredder #1)
$3,927.00 $1,075.00 $1,650.00

Two-Year Extended 

Warranty (Shredder #2)
$2,176.00

El Paso Office 

Products

El Paso, Texas

Spectrum 

Technologies, Inc.

El Paso, Texas

$25,400.00

$10,300.00

$29,608.00

$9,533.00

$48,819.00

**El Paso Litho Plate 

Co., Inc.

El Paso, Texas

$36,974.00

$13,222.00

*El Paso Automated 

Office and Industrial 

Systems, Inc.

El Paso, Texas

$24,799.00

$15,890.00

Dahill Office Technology 

Corporation

San Antonio, Texas

$37,897.81

$13,894.16
Industrial Shredder #2
(as specified in this bid)

Total

$1,100.00

$1,300.00

Included

$41,541.00

$5,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,900.00

$3,900.00

$950.00

$3,280.00

$51,791.97

Included

Included

Included

Included in Price

Included in Price

Included in Price

$50,196.00

$3,292.23

1-Year

 Parts & Labor Included
$1,386.67

1-Year
 Parts & Labor Included

$5,596.67
(Includes Parts)


