

Bid #16-028 Purchase of Two (2) Industrial Shredders for the County Clerk's Archives Opening Date: Thursday, April 28, 2016

	El Paso Office Products El Paso, Texas	Spectrum Technologies, Inc. El Paso, Texas	*El Paso Automated Office and Industrial Systems, Inc. El Paso, Texas	**El Paso Litho Plate Co., Inc. El Paso, Texas	Dahill Office Technology Corporation San Antonio, Texas
Industrial Shredder #1 (as specified in this bid)	\$25,400.00	\$29,608.00	\$24,799.00	\$36,974.00	\$37,897.81
Industrial Shredder #2 (as specified in this bid)	\$10,300.00	\$9,533.00	\$15,890.00	\$13,222.00	\$13,894.16
Delivery	\$5,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,900.00	Included in Price	Included
Installation	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,280.00	Included in Price	Included
Training	\$0.00	Included	\$950.00	Included in Price	Included
Total	\$40,900.00	\$41,541.00	\$48,819.00	\$50,196.00	3% local Preference \$51,791.97 \$53,345.73
One-Year Extended Warranty (Shredder #1)	\$3,927.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,650.00	1-Year Parts & Labor Included	\$3,292.23
One-Year Extended Warranty (Shredder #2)	\$1,451.00	\$685.00	\$1,540.00	1-Year Parts & Labor Included	\$1,386.67
Two-Year Extended Warranty (Shredder #1)	\$5,890.00	\$1,075.00	\$3,290.00	N/A	\$5,596.67 (Includes Parts)
Two-Year Extended Warranty (Shredder #2)	\$2,176.00	\$685.00	\$3,140.00	N/A	\$2,357.78 (Includes Parts)

NOTE: *EI Paso Automated Office and Industrial System option: take away conveyor add following amount Shredder #1 Unit Price \$24,799.00 + \$6,500.00 = \$31,299.00 Shredder #2 Unit Price \$15,890.00 + \$4,200.00 = \$20,090.00

**El Paso Litho Plate Co., Inc. option:

Shredder #1 Includes optional conveyor Shredder #2 Conveyor not available.

Approved By (Signature)

Approved By (Print)